#### 3/10/00 3/40

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 05/18/2006 500105618

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the add an addition Assignee previously recorded on Real 017586 Frame 0231. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Serial No. 09748773, filing date 12/26/2000, Pat. No. 6489742, issue date 12/03/2002.

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	02/11/2005

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Melvin KANAR
Street Address:	4549 Snowy Egret Drive
City:	Naples
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34119

Name:	John Lumsden
Street Address:	9627 St. Johns Court
City:	Pilot Point
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76258

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
	6489742

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(239)261-3773

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

239-262-8502

Email:

emipa@comcast.net

Correspondent Name:

Edward M. Livingston

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

963 Trail Terrace Drive

\_\_\_\_\_

Naples, FLORIDA 34103

**PATENT** 

700265465

**REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0033** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05-5708 - KANAR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Livingston	
Total Attachments: 1 source=scan - Grantback#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0034

# GRANT BACK ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, DIGITAL ENERGY SYSTEMS CO., a Nevada corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner by Assignment of U. S. Patent No. 6,489,742, entitled "EFFICIENCY MAXIMIZING MOTOR CONTROLLER AND METHOD" which issued on December 3, 2002, (hereinafter the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, JOHN LUMSDEN whose address is 4549 Snowy Egret Court, Naples, FL 34119 and MELVIN L. KANAR whose address is 18027 Clear Brook Circle, Boca Raton, Florida 33498 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent.

This Grant Back Assignment of Pa	atent is effective and recordable under the Agreement
between the parties dated	, 2005
EXECUTED this day of	<u>eb, 20<b>0</b>5</u>
	DIGITAL ENERGY TEMS CO., a Nevada corporation. (Seal)  By:  Exic Barger, President  Date:  OO:  OO:  Do:  Do:  Do:  Do:  Do:  Do
STATE OF TX ) COUNTY OF Oallas )	
or who produced	said ERIC BARGER who is personally known to me;  river us.  as identification, and who is personally known to me;  as identification, and who is personally known to me;  as identification, and who is personally known to me;  as identification, and who is personally known to me;  as identification, and who is personally known to me;  as identification, and who is personally known to me;  as identification, and who is personally known to me;  as identification, and who is personally known to me;  as identification, and who is personally known to me;  as identification, and who is personally known to me;
GABRIELE LANE Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires February 24, 2007	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 02/24 20C

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0035

## GRANT BACK ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, DIGITAL ENERGY SYSTEMS CO., a Nevada corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner by Assignment of U. S. Patent No. 6,489,742, entitled "EFFICIENCY MAXIMIZING MOTOR CONTROLLER AND METHOD" which issued on December 3, 2002, (hereinafter the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, JOHN LUMSDEN whose address is 4549 Snowy Egret Court. Naples, FL 34119 and MELVIN L. KANAR whose address is 18027 Clear Brook Circle, Bora Raton, Florida 33498 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEES"), are desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in same:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, L ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title and interest in and to said. Patent.

This Grant Back Assignment of Pau	ent is effective and recordable under the Agreement
	2005
EXECUTED this day of	2005
	<u> </u>
	DIGITAL ENERGY TEMS CO.,
	n Nevada corporation (Seal)
	Ву:
	Zine Barger Prysident
·	Dyf: <u> </u>
on the TV	
STATE OF 1X (COUNTY OF 1X (COU	
TAUTUS /	
	id ERIC BARGER who is personally known to me:
or who produced by acknowledged to me that the foregoing ins	ver Lis as identification, and who are the act and deed this 1th day of
ED .2005	11
	Holyin An
GABRELT LANE	Notaby Public
Nessey Public, State of Taxon hity Commission Expires February 24, 2907	My Commission Expires: 02/24/20C
A TANA TANA TANA TANA TANA TANA TANA TA	1/0C1014 10000

PATENT REEL: 017656 FRAME: 0036

RECORDED: 05/19/2006